

## PERMISSION TO FILM AT SITES MANAGED BY THE NATIONAL PARKS AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

Permission is granted to	
To f	ilm atonsubject to
com	pliance with the following conditions:
	The Regional Manager (see list attached) must be contacted in advance of the day of filming and notified of your posed activities at each relevant location. All instructions of National Parks and Wildlife Service staff must be ered to.
2. the 1	National Parks and Wildlife Service property must be left in a clean and tidy condition. Any damage caused to property must be made good to the satisfaction of the Minister of Housing, Local Government and Heritage.
3.	No undue interference shall be caused to other users of the properties.
inju	, shall indemnify and keep indemnified for the duration of the project the Minister of sing, Local Government and Heritage, his agents and assigns against any claims of loss or damage to property or ry to persons arising howsoever as result of the granting of this permission. Evidence of public liability insurance as amount of €6.5 Million Euro must be supplied to the National Parks and Wildlife Service in advance of filming.
avoi	Due care and attention must be made to wildlife in the area. For drone use, there should be no hovering over or sing of wildlife. There should be no fast passes close to the ground. Disturbance to wildlife should always be ded. In the event of a breach of this condition or in the event of disturbance to wildlife, filming will stop immediate the licence may be revoked.
6. grar	A separate licence is required to film the habitat of a protected species this is in addition to any other permission ated. Application forms may be obtained from; the Wildlife Licencing Unit, National Parks and Wildlife Service,

Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage, 90 North King Street, Dublin 7. Tel: 353-01-888 3242

The co-operation of The National Parks and Wildlife Service (NPWS) of the Department for Housing, Local 7. Government and Heritage shall be acknowledged in the credits of any material broadcast or distributed as a result of the filming. In the event of any conflict of interest between filming and the work of NPWS the work of NPWS will take precedence. NPWS to be reimbursed for any expenses (To be agreed with Regional Manager) incurred directly as a result of filming activities by the company. 10. The facilitation fee (if charged) shall be as agreed with the Regional Manager/District Conservation Officer. 11. The Department reserves the right of Editorial Control relating to any comments made by staff on matters affecting policy and the broadcasting of such comments must be approved in advance of any public broadcast This permit may be revoked at any time without prior notice and the Department will not be responsible for any costs incurred. I have read and understand fully the above conditions and I agree to accept and abide by same. Signed on behalf of The Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage: Date\_\_\_ Signed on behalf of Film Company:

## Regional Managers for NPWS Properties in Western Division contact details are as follows:

- (1) Connemara National Park & NPWS Nature Reserves (Galway West) Eugene Finnerty Tel: (095) 41054
- (2) Wild Nephin National Park & NPWS Nature Reserves (Mayo) Samuel Birch Tel: (098) 49888

Date: \_\_\_\_\_